

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS(BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194- 2433590, 2439063, 2437647 (Sgr): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jmu) Website: www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org,Email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com



Subject:- Second round of counselling (physical) of CET (Engineering), 2019 – clarification thereof.

Reference:-

(i) Notification No. 006-BOPEE of 2019 dated 25-01-2019. (ii) Notice No. 002-BOPEE of 2019 dated 21-01-2019. (iii) Notice No. 15-BOPEE of 2019 dated 26-02-2019. (iv) Notice No. 19-BOPEE of 2019 dated 08-03-2019. (v) Notice No.24-BOPEE of 2019 dated 18-03-2019. (vi) Notification No.22-BOPEE of 2019 dated 12-04-2019. (vii) Notice No. 45-BOPEE of 2019 dated 14-05-2019. (viii) Notification No. 040-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 17-05-2019. (ix) Notification No. 041-BOPEE of 2019 dated 20-05-2019 (x) Notice No. 048-BOPEE of 2019 dated 20-05-2019 (xi) Notification No. 042 - BOPEE of 2019 dated 22-05-2019 (xii) Notice No. 052-BOPEE of 2019 dated 28-05-2019 (xiii) Notice No. 054-BOPEE of 2019 dated 03-06-2019 (xiv) Notice No. 057-BOPEE of 2019 dated 12-06-2019 (xv) Notification No. 49-BOPEE of 2019 dated 18-06-2019 (xvi) Notification No. 051-BOPEE of 2019 dated: 20-06-2019

Notification No. 058-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 02-07-2019

In continuation of Notification No. 56-BOPEE of 2019 dated 29-06-2019, it is further clarified that:-

- (i) The registration of candidates shall start from 8.00 a.m. to 10.00 a.m. on every day of counselling.
- (ii) No vehicle shall be allowed to be parked in the lane campus of the BOPEE.

ERRORS AND OMISSIONS EXCEPTED

M. A. Qadri), KAS Secretary & COE, **J&KBOPEE**

No. BOPEE/Exam/CET-04/111/2019

Dated: 02-07-2019

Copy to the:-

1. Financial Commissioner to the Hon'ble Governor, J&K, Srinagar;

2. Commissioner/Secretary to Government ARI and Training's Department, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.

3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat,

Srinagar.,

4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government Higher Education Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.

Page **1** of **2**